
Subject: Fwd: New Fencing along Second Narrows Bridge
From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
Date: 03/06/2013 12:20 PM
To: Corrie Kost <corrie@kost.ca>

-------- Original Message --------
Subject:New Fencing along Second Narrows Bridge

Date:Mon, 3 Jun 2013 08:11:10 -0700
From:John Hunter <hunterjohn@telus.net>

To:'David Stuart' <StuartD@dnv.org>, 'Councillor Alan Nixon DNV' <anixon@dnv.org>, Councillor Doug
Mackay-Dunn <dmackay-dunn@dnv.org>, Councillor Mike Little <mlittle@dnv.org>, Councillor Robin
Hicks <rhicks@dnv.org>, Councillor Roger Bassam <rbassam@dnv.org>, 'Councilor Lisa Muri DNV'
<lmuri@dnv.org>, Mayor Richard Walton <rwalton@dnv.org>

CC:Mayor Darrell Mussatto CNV <dmussatto@cnv.org>, FONVCA <fonvca@fonvca.org>

HI all
 
I understand some sort of anƟ‐suicide barrier will be erected along the Second Narrows bridge.  A secƟon of it – perhaps a
test secƟon – is already installed along the north end – east side of the bridge and has been there for some Ɵme.
 
It’s ugly – it spoils the view, being standard chain link fence, and the framing (poles) are all rusted and hence double ugly.
 
If this must be done, I trust they will take steps to avoid the rust issue, and perhaps instead of standard chain link fence there
is some opƟon with larger holes for viewing the harbour.
 
Regards
 
John Hunter
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